



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13425/2023 & CM APPL. 52991/2023 -Stay.

SOHAIL MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Piyush Sharma, Ms. Medha Tandon, Mr. Anshul Rai, Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee and Mr. Alok Tripathi, Mr. Shivam Dubey, Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC
Mr. Hanu Bhoskar with Mr. Ravikant, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

1. List on 20.03.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

acm