



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13425/2023 and CM APPL. 52991/2023

SOHAIL MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.K.K. Rai, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Ms. Medha
Tandon, Mr. Anshul Rai, Ms. Sreoshi
Chatterjee, Mr. Alok Tripathi, Mr.
Shivam Dubey and Mr. Anuj Kumar
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hanu Bhaskar, CGSC with
Mr.Umang Dixit, Advocate.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with
Mr.Kartik K. Sood and Mr. Abhishrut
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before a
Bench wherein one of us namely, Suresh Kumar Kait, J. is not a member, on
13.08.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/uk