



\$~62

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13425/2023 & CM APPL. 52991/2023 –Stay.

SOHAIL MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Piyush Sharma with Mr.Anuj
Kumar Sharma, Mr.Shivam Dubey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Hanu Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr.Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted further two weeks time by way of a last opportunity to file written submissions in terms of the order dated 11.10.2023.
2. List on 02.12.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue, till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 13, 2024

sr