



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13425/2023 & CM APPL. 52991/2023-
SOHAIL MALIKPetitioner

Through: Mr.Piyush Sharma, Mr.Anuj
Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr.Digvijay Rai, Mr.Archit
Mishra, Advs. for AAI.
Mr.Vineet Dhanda, CGSC, UOI
Mr.Hanu Bhaskar, Mr.Aakash
Singh, Ms.Nidhi Sharma, Advs.
for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
08.04.2025

%

It is already 4.30 p.m.

As we are busy hearing Chamber matters, it is not possible to
hear this petition today.

List on 4th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 8, 2025

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any