



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13425/2023 & CM APPL. 52991/2023

SOHAIL MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Piyush Sharma, Mr.Anshul
Rai, Mr.Anuj Kr. Sharma,
Ms.Medha Tandon, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Hanu Bhaskar, Sr. CGSC,
Mr.Jai Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Vineet Dhanda, CGSC,
Mr.Tariq Hasan, Ms.Raunak,
Ms.Ishika, Adv for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

It is already 4.45 p.m.

List on 17th November, 2025.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/Arya