



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13425/2023 & CM APPL. 52991/2023**
SOHAIL MALIKPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Anuj Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: **Mr.Hanu Bhaskar, CGSC.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
17.11.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unwell.
2. At request, re-list on 29th January, 2026.
3. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/rv/DG