



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13425/2023 & CM APPL. 52991/2023

SOHAIL MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj
Kumar Sharma & Mr. Aditya
Dikshit, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC
with Mr. Vardhman Kaushik,
Ms. Kavya Shukla & Ms.
Theresa, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

"SS"